PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2774851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. ANDREAS TURBERG	01/11/2013
ULRICH GORGENS	06/13/2013
DR. HANS-GEORG SCHWARZ	06/17/2013
DR. STEFAN WERNER	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 10	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13995958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 862-404-6942

Email: latoya.dawkins@bayer.com
Correspondent Name: BAYER CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 100 BAYER BOULEVARD
Address Line 2: ATTN: BARBARA SHIMEI

Address Line 4: WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC 108007 PCT US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATOYA DAWKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Latoya Dawkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BHC-108007-PCT-US-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0535

502728245

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Andreas TURBERG, Sinterstr.86, 42781 Haan, DE
- 2. Ulrich GÖRGENS, Fester Str.37, 40882 Ratingen, DE
- 3. Dr. Hans-Georg SCHWARZ, Auf dem Beerenkamp 82b, 46282 Dorsten, DE
- 4. Dr. Stefan WERNER, Richard Sorge Str 24, 10249 Berlin, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ECTOPARASITICIDAL ACTIVE SUBSTANCE COMBINATIONS

Filed:

2011-12-19 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/073280

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
M. Jane 2013	1.
	/ Mys Gus
2013-06-13	/2. und // // //
- 17	han a chia
2013-06-17	3. Hain hon Alle
	4

BHC108007 PCT-US